No. F.1-1/Spr-19/Conduct/3529

/. Allama Iqgbal Open University Islamabad, Pakistan
& & @5 . Department of Examinations
N %f (Conduct Section)

Dated: January 20, 2020

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for the information of all concerned that examinations for Overseas Pakistani students of the
University, for Semester Spring 2019 will be held at the Overseas Examination Centers according to the following

schedule:-
o Programs/Courses
SElE el (L:;::I?i?:e) Matric FA BA B-Ed. (1.5 | \1aa coL
YEARS)
23-02-20 Sunday 1400-1700 hrs. 202 322-343 412-455-463-465 8603 5567
24-02-20 Monday 1400-1700 hrs. 248 364-395 453-1424 8618-8625 5568
25-02-20 | Tuesday 1400-1700 hrs. | 201-203 308-394 408-423-449-451 8604 5569
26-02-20 | Wednesday | 1400-1700 hrs. 247 315-316 456-461-1422 8616-8624 5571
27-02-20 | Thursday | 1400-1700 hrs. - 312-366-386 417-454-419 8606-8614 -
28-02-20 Frida .
29-02-20 Saturdiy H o I I d ays
01-03-20 Sunday 1400-1700 hrs. - 346 472-487-1429 8615-8626 -
02-03-20 Monday 1400-1700 hrs. - - 447-438-1421 8605-8612 -
03-03-20 Tuesday 1400-1700 hrs. - - 426-444-452-473 8609 -
04-03-20 | Wednesday | 1400-1700 hrs. - - 407-411-430-460 - &
05-03-20 | Thursday | 1400-1700 hrs. - - 402-405-422-464-484 - -
06-03-20 Frida .
07-03-20 Saturdiy H OI Id ays
08-03-20 Sunday 1400-1700 hrs. - - 458-1431 - -
09-03-20 Monday 1400-1700 hrs. - - 431-436 - -
10-03-20 | Tuesday 1400-1700 hrs. 210 321-363 404-413-429-481 8601 5563
11-03-20 | Wednesday | 1400-1700 hrs. | 204-215 317-347 418 8617-8623 5564
12-03-20 Thursday | 1400-1700 hrs. | 217-221 387 416-1425-1430 8602-8610 5565
13-03-20 Friday .
14-03-20 Saturday H OI : d ays
15-03-20 Sunday 1400-1700 hrs. 207 311-309-376 | 437-4?’2\%23 8611 | 5566

Distribution:

NO s, WNR

. All Centre Superintendents, (Overseas Centres).

. All Concerned Heads of Pakistani Missions in Middle East.
. Director Regional Services, AIOU.

. Data Processing Manager (DPM), AIOU.

. All Additional/Deputy/Assistant Controllers of Exams.

. All Superintendents, Examinations Deptt. AIOU.

. Assistant Treasure Billing Section.

\\

(Dr. Mallk Tauqir Ahmad Khan)
Controller of Examinations
Ph: 051-9250012, 9057310 (Fax: 9250013)
M Email: exam@aiou.edu.pk ,ﬁ

8. Media Advisor, AIOU

9. PS to the Vice-Chancellor.

10. Web Master.

11. Notice Boards.

12. PA to Controller of Examinations.
13. Master File.




